
Coaches:

James Dickinson, Asst Coach South Glens Falls
(G) V Basketball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Dec 7, 2023 Thu Regular Season @ Queensbury 7:00
PM

Queensbury HS,
Blue Gym L

Dec 14, 2023 Thu Regular Season 
52-28 W @ Schuylerville 7:00

PM
Schuylerville
High School L

Dec 22, 2023 Fri Regular Season 
49-57 L

@ Saratoga
Springs High
School

7:00
PM

Saratoga
Springs High
School

NL

Dec 27, 2023 Wed
Regular Season (Holy
Names Christmas
Tournament)

@ Kennedy
Catholic,
Somers

6:30
PM HS Gym NL

Dec 28, 2023 Thu
Regular Season (Holy
Names Christmas
Tournament)

@ Academy of
Holy Names

2:30
PM HS Gym NL

Dec 30, 2023 Sat Scrimmage @ Greenwich 11:00
AM

1:00
PM High School NL

Jan 4, 2024 Thu Regular Season @ Amsterdam 7:00
PM

Amsterdam High
School Gym L

Jan 8, 2024 Mon Regular Season @ Johnstown 7:00
PM

Johnstown HS
Lower
Gymnasium

L

Jan 18, 2024 Thu Regular Season @ Hudson
Falls

7:00
PM Hudson Falls HS L

Jan 23, 2024 Tue Regular Season @ Gloversville
(Dragons)

7:00
PM

Gloversville High
School -
Gymnasium

L

Jan 27, 2024 Sat Regular Season @ Glens Falls 9:30
AM

Glens Falls HS
Gym L

Feb 16, 2024 Fri Post-Season (Section 2
First Round) @ TBD TBD TBD NL

Feb 24, 2024 Sat Post-Season (Section 2
Quarterfinals) @ TBD TBD TBD NL

Mar 1, 2024 Fri Post-Season (Section 2
Semifinals) @ TBD TBD HVCC NL

Mar 4, 2024 Mon Post-Season (Section 2
Championship) @ TBD TBD HVCC NL
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